VILLAGE OF OCONOMOWOC LAKE

35328 West Pabst Road, Oconomowoc, WI 53066

Phone: (262) 567-5301 Web: www.oconlake.com Fax: (262) 567-7447 e-mail: villagehall@oconlake.com

OCONOMOWOC LAKE VILLAGE BOARD PUBLIC HEARING MINUTES of Monday, October 15, 2018. Unofficial until approved by the Village Board. Approved as written () or with corrections () on

PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing was held before a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Oconomowoc Lake, commencing at 7:00 PM, Monday, October 15, 2018, at the Village Hall, 35328 W. Pabst Road, Oconomowoc. Legal requirements for notification as required by law were met. Roll was taken with the following in attendance:

Mr. Birbaum/President – present Messrs., Shult, Fellows, Bickler, Waltersdorf, Fischer, Zimmermann/Trustees – present Mr. Helwig/Police Chief-Administrator – present Mr. Macy/Attorney – present Ms. Schlieve/Secretary – present

ATTENDANCE

Mr. Chris Astrella, Mr. Dan Farrell (Roundy's)

DISCUSSION/ACTION REGARDING AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL AND RE-CREATE NUMEROUS SECTIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF OCONOMOWOC LAKE ZONING CODE RELATED TO CONDITIONAL USE REGULATION

Mr. Macy explained that the revisions for this section and the other ordinances that follow for this public hearing are necessary because of a recent Bill of Rights in State Law requiring these changes.

No public comment.

DISCUSSION/ACTION REGARDING AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL AND RE-CREATE PORTIONS OF SECTION 17.32 OF THE VILLAGE OF OCONOMOWOC LAKE ZONING CODE CONCERNING NONCONFORMING STRUCTURES AND LOTS TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT STATE LAWS

Mr. Macy reviewed the revisions.

No public comment.

DISCUSSION REGARDING AN ORDINANCE TO CREATE REGULATION OF VACATION RENTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN THE VILLAGE OF OCONOMOWOC LAKE

Mr. Macy reviewed the revisions.

No public comment.

DISCUSSION REGARDING AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL AND RE-CREATE THE DEFINITION OF "DWELLING, SINGLE FAMILY," CONTAINED IN SECTION 17.10 OF THE VILLAGE OF OCONOMOWOC LAKE ZONING CODE

Mr. Macy reviewed the revisions.

No public comment.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion (Bickler/Shult) to close the public hearing, at 7:07 p.m., *Carried Unanimously*.

Respectfully submitted by: Cindy J. Schlieve - Secretary